
CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS 
AGENDA ITEM 

DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM 

AGENDA DATE: August 3, 2021 
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable 

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER: 

STRATEGIC GOAL: 
' ' 

SUBGOAL: 

SUBJECT: 

Richard J. Bristol, Streets and Maintenance Director, (915) 212-7000 
Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181 

No. 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network 
'"' '" ·~--· '"' '" ·~--· ·~ ' '" ·~ ' 

7.2 -Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the 
quality of life 

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1127 Barricade Rental Services to Leedsman 
Construction OBA Traffic Control Specialists Sales & Rentals for a three (3) year initial term estimated amount 
of $997,180.50. The award also includes a two (2) year option for an estimated amount of $664,787.00. The 
total value of the contract is, including the initial term plus the option for a total of five (5) years, for an estimated 
amount of $1,661,967.50. 

BACKGROUND/ DISCUSSION: 
The City currently performs maintenance activities on City and State Right of Way that requires traffic 
control to guarantee employee and public safety. 

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on May 25, 2021 arid June 1, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on 
May 25, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on May 27, 2021. There were a total of twenty�four 
(24) viewers online; two {2) bids were received; all being from focal suppliers. An Inadequate Competition 
Survey was conducted.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

The difference in price, based on comparison to the previous contract is as follows: A decrease of $167,174.40 
for the initi�I term, which represents a 40% decrease due to price decreases. 

PROTEST 
No protest received for this requirement 

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: 
NIA 

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: 
Amount $997,180.50 
Funding Source: General Fund 
Account: 532-1000-524110-32120-P3210 

Revised 04/09/2021 - Previous Versions Obsolete 





COUNCIL PROJECT FORM 
(LOW BID) 

******************************************POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW******************************************* 

Please place the following item on the REGULAR agenda for the Council Meeting of August 3, 2021. 

STRATEGIC GOAL:  NO. 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network 

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.2 – Improve competitiveness through infrastructure 
improvements impacting the quality of life). 

Award Summary: 
Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1127 Barricade Rental Services to Leedsman 
Construction DBA Traffic Control Specialists Sales & Rentals for a three (3) year initial term estimated amount 
of $997,180.50. The award also includes a two (2) year option for an estimated amount of $664,787.00. The 
total value of the contract is, including the initial term plus the option for a total of five (5) years, for an estimated 
amount of $1,661,967.50. This contract will allow for the appropriate traffic control during streets maintenance 
to guarantee employee and public safety. 

Contract Variance: 

The difference in price, based on comparison to the previous contract is as follows: A decrease of $167,174.40 
for the initial term, which represents a 40% decrease due to price decreases. 

Department: 
Vendor: 

Item(s): 
Initial Term: 
Option to Extend: 
Annual Estimated Award: 

Streets and Maintenance 
Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic Control Specialists Sales &Rentals 
El Paso, TX 
All 
3 years 
2 years 
$332,393.50   

Initial Term Estimated Award: $997,180.50 (3 years) 
Total Estimated Award:   $1,661,967.50 (5 years) 
Account No.: 532 – 1000 – 524110 – 32120 – P3210 
Funding Source: General Fund 
District(s): All 

This is a Low Bid, Unit Price contract. 

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Streets and Maintenance Departments recommends award as 
indicated to Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic Control Specialists Sales & Rentals, the lowest responsive, 
responsible bidder. 

In accordance with this award, the City Manager or designee is authorized to exercise future options if needed. 

*******************************************ADDITIONAL INFO BELOW********************************************** 



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 1

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $0.65 $65.00 $195.00 $0.60 $60.00 $180.00

DAILY $0.65 $65.00 $195.00 $0.60 $60.00 $180.00

DAILY $0.35 $35.00 $105.00 $0.70 $70.00 $210.00

DAILY $0.65 $65.00 $195.00 $0.70 $70.00 $210.00

DAILY $50.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00

DAILY $0.55 $825.00 $2,475.00 $0.60 $900.00 $2,700.00

DAILY $0.55 $1,375.00 $4,125.00 $0.60 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

GROUP A. TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE
ANNUAL 

ESTIMATED 
QTY.          

(A)

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

1. SIGN STAND - REGULAR 100

6. REFLECTIVE BARREL ENGINEER GRADE 1,500

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

5. PORTABLE LIGHT TOWERS

UNIT OF 
MEASURE

25

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

3. SIGN, LESS THAN 48 INCH REFLECTIVE 100

4. SIGN, 48 INCH REFLECTIVE

2. SIGN STAND - 4 FOOT X 4 FOOT 100

REFLECTIVE BARREL HIGH INTENSITY 2,500

100

7.

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 2

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $285.00 $7,125.00 $21,375.00 $355.00 $8,875.00 $26,625.00

DAILY $0.65 $975.00 $2,925.00 $0.45 $675.00 $2,025.00

DAILY $0.15 $150.00 $450.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DAILY $1.25 $1,875.00 $5,625.00 $1.95 $2,925.00 $8,775.00

DAILY $0.65 $32.50 $97.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DAILY $0.75 $15.00 $45.00 $1.95 $39.00 $117.00

DAILY $1.00 $20.00 $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

GROUP A. TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE

14. EIGHTEEN (18) FOOT BARRICADE AND LIGHT 20

13. TWELVE (12) FOOT BARRICADE AND LIGHT 20

12. THREE (3) FOOT BARRICADE AND LIGHT 50

11. TYPE III BARRICADE 1,500

10. FLAGS 1,000

25

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE

PRICE PER UNIT

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.          

(A)

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

9. 28 INCH CONES - 10 POUND 1,500

8. TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATORS

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 3

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $0.65 $13.00 $39.00 $0.60 $12.00 $36.00

DAILY $0.30 $150.00 $450.00 $0.25 $125.00 $375.00

DAILY $0.25 $12.50 $37.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DAILY $1.25 $62.50 $187.50 $0.65 $32.50 $97.50

DAILY $3.00 $225.00 $675.00 $5.00 $375.00 $1,125.00

DAILY $20.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $16.50 $4,125.00 $12,375.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

GROUP A. TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE

20. ARROW BOARD 250

19. SAFETY WATER BARRIER (EMPTY) 75

18. SAFETY FENCING (ORANGE PLASTIC MESH 4' 
X 100' ROLL) 50

17. BARRICADE LIGHTS, 6 VOLT (ONLY) 50

16. SANDBAGS 500

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

15. VERTICAL PANEL 20

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.

(A)

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 4

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $35.00 $8,750.00 $26,250.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $18,750.00

DAILY $35.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

$31,585.50 $94,756.50 $29,843.50 $89,530.50

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

GROUP A. TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADE
ESTIMATED 

3 YEAR TOTAL       
(C X 3 = D)DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

21. MESSAGE BOARD - SMALL

22. MESSAGE BOARD - LARGE 100

GROUP A TOTAL
(LINE ITEMS 1-22)

250

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ITEM
NO.

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.

(A)

 6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 5

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $175.00 $8,750.00 $26,250.00 $162.50 $8,125.00 $24,375.00

DAILY $195.00 $9,750.00 $29,250.00 $175.00 $8,750.00 $26,250.00

DAILY $225.00 $11,250.00 $33,750.00 $212.50 $10,625.00 $31,875.00

DAILY $295.00 $14,750.00 $44,250.00 $220.00 $11,000.00 $33,000.00

DAILY $425.00 $21,250.00 $63,750.00 $312.50 $15,625.00 $46,875.00

DAILY $425.00 $21,250.00 $63,750.00 $325.00 $16,250.00 $48,750.00

DAILY $750.00 $37,500.00 $112,500.00 $500.00 $25,000.00 $75,000.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

7. FULL CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS 50

6. THREE LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT 50

5. THREE LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS 50

4. TWO LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT 50

3. TWO LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS 50

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

2. ONE LANE CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT 50

1. ONE LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS 50

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

GROUP B.THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR STATE RIGHT OF WAY – HIGH 
INTENSITY ITEMS REQUESTED SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED ON STATE OWNED 

RIGHT OF WAY.

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.

(A)

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 6

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $1,300.00 $65,000.00 $195,000.00 $575.00 $28,750.00 $86,250.00

DAILY $110.00 $2,750.00 $8,250.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $11,250.00

DAILY $110.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $11,100.00

DAILY $110.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $287.50 $5,750.00 $17,250.00

DAILY $110.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $287.50 $5,750.00 $17,250.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

12. STREET CLOSURE OVER NIGHT 20

11. STREET CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS 20

10. RAMP CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT 20

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

9. RAMP CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS 25

8. FULL CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT 50

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

GROUP B.THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR STATE RIGHT OF WAY – HIGH 
INTENSITY ITEMS REQUESTED SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED ON STATE OWNED 

RIGHT OF WAY.

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.

(A)

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 7

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $225.00 $5,625.00 $16,875.00 $325.00 $8,125.00 $24,375.00

DAILY $275.00 $6,875.00 $20,625.00 $185.00 $4,625.00 $13,875.00

$211,350.00 $634,050.00 $155,825.00 $467,475.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

GROUP B TOTAL
(LINE ITEMS 1-14)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

13. EMERGENCY LANE CLOSURE 25

14 EMERGENCY STREET CLOSURE 25

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

GROUP B.THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR STATE RIGHT OF WAY – HIGH 
INTENSITY ITEMS REQUESTED SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED ON STATE OWNED 

RIGHT OF WAY.
ANNUAL 

ESTIMATED 
QTY.

(A)

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 8

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $110.00 $22,000.00 $66,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

DAILY $125.00 $12,500.00 $37,500.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00

HOURLY $15.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $11.75 $1,175.00 $3,525.00

HOURLY $20.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

DAILY $145.00 $2,900.00 $8,700.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00

DAILY $145.00 $2,900.00 $8,700.00 $165.00 $3,300.00 $9,900.00

DAILY $245.00 $6,125.00 $18,375.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $3,750.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

7. EMERGENCY LANE CLOSURE 25

6. STREET CLOSURE – OVERNIGHT 20

5. STREET CLOSURE – REGULAR HOURS 20

4. SHOULDER WORK – OVERNIGHT 100

3. SHOULDER WORK – REGULAR HOURS 100

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.

(A)

2. ONE LAND CLOSURE - OVERNIGHT 100

1. ONE LANE CLOSURE - REGULAR HOURS 200

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

GROUP C. THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR CITY RIGHT OF WAY – HIGH 
INTENSITY ITEMS  REQUESTED SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED ON CITY OWNED 

RIGHT OF WAY.

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 9

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $245.00 $6,125.00 $18,375.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $11,250.00

DAILY $95.00 $14,250.00 $42,750.00 $30.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00

HOURLY $145.00 $21,750.00 $65,250.00 $65.00 $9,750.00 $29,250.00

HOURLY $95.00 $14,250.00 $42,750.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00

HOURLY $145.00 $21,750.00 $65,250.00 $65.00 $9,750.00 $29,250.00

HOURLY $125.00 $18,750.00 $56,250.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $11,250.00

HOURLY $125.00 $18,750.00 $56,250.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $11,250.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

14 WEEKEND PICK-UP 150

13. WEEKEND DELIVERY 150

8. EMERGENCY STREET CLOSURE 25

10. SET UP CHARGE – LARGE 150

9. SET UP CHARGE – SMALL 150

12. LARGE CHANNEL SET UP 150

11. SMALL CHANNEL SET UP 150

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

GROUP C. THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR CITY RIGHT OF WAY – HIGH 
INTENSITY ITEMS  REQUESTED SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED ON CITY OWNED 

RIGHT OF WAY.
ANNUAL 

ESTIMATED 
QTY.

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

(A)

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 10

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

HOURLY $125.00 $12,500.00 $37,500.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00

HOURLY $125.00 $12,500.00 $37,500.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

HOURLY $65.00 $3,250.00 $9,750.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

HOURLY $75.00 $3,750.00 $11,250.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

$197,550.00 $592,650.00 $71,975.00 $215,925.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

GROUP C TOTAL
(LINE ITEMS 1-18)

17. STAND-BY CHARGE HOUR INCREMENTS 50

16. PICK-UP AFTER HOURS 100

15. DELIVERY – AFTER HOURS 100

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.

(A)

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

GROUP C. THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT IS FOR CITY RIGHT OF WAY – HIGH 
INTENSITY ITEMS  REQUESTED SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED ON CITY OWNED 

RIGHT OF WAY.

18. FLAGGER IN ONE HOUR INCREMENTS 50

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 11

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

DAILY $65.00 $32,500.00 $97,500.00 $6.50 $3,250.00 $9,750.00

DAILY $480.00 $24,000.00 $72,000.00 $550.00 $27,500.00 $82,500.00

HOURLY $275.00 $41,250.00 $123,750.00 $200.00 $30,000.00 $90,000.00

HOURLY $65.00 $16,250.00 $48,750.00 $45.00 $11,250.00 $33,750.00

$114,000.00 $342,000.00 $72,000.00 $216,000.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D) PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

GROUP D TOTAL
(LINE ITEMS 1-4)

3. MOBILIZATION/ DEMOBILIZATION CHARGES 
PER HOUR 150

1. 32" SAFETY WATER BARRIER - FILLED, 
PLACED, EMPTIED, REMOVED 500

4. STAND-BY CHARGE IN HOUR INCREMENTS 
PER MAN 250

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2GROUP D. THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE FOR SPECIAL EVENTS

2. TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR - MANNED 50

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.

(A)

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:        _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 12

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

(B) (C) (D) (B) (C) (D)

HOURLY $65.00 $3,250.00 $9,750.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $8,250.00

$3,250.00 $9,750.00 $2,750.00 $8,250.00

$557,735.50 $1,673,206.50
Bidder's Price Bidder's Price $332,393.50 $997,180.50
$671,735.50 $2,015,206.00

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED 
ANNUAL 
AMOUNT            
(A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)

GROUP E TOTAL
(LINE ITEMS 1)

GRAND TOTAL
(GROUPS A-E)

1. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN DESIGN 50

ANNUAL 
ESTIMATED 

QTY.

(A)

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign  
El Paso, TX                                             

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2GROUP E.THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES.

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF 
MEASURE PRICE PER UNIT

ESTIMATED
 ANNUAL       
AMOUNT  

 (A X B =C)

ESTIMATED 
3 YEAR TOTAL       

(C X 3 = D)

6/28/2021
__/s/__



APPROVED BY:              
DATE:       _______  2021-1127 BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE 13

Project Name: BARRICADE RENTAL SERVICE Solicitation #:  2021-1127
Bid Opening Date: JUNE 23, 2021 Department:  STREETS & MAINTENANCE

THE CITY AT ITS SOLE DISCRETION, MAY EXERCISE ANY OPTION
TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT,  BY GIVING THE  
CONTRACTOR WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD  
NOTED ON THE SELECTED OPTIONS. THE TERM OF THIS  
CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED ON ONE OF THE  SELECTIONS  
BELOW AND  UNDER THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. THE CITY
MANAGER OR DESIGNEE MAY EXTEND THE OPTION TO EXTEND.

BIDDER OFFERS THE CITY THE OPTION OF EXTENDING THE 
TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR:

TWO (2) ADDITIONAL YEARS AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE(S), 
IF THE OPTION IS EXERCISED PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION X
OF THE ORIGINAL TERM OF THE CONTRACT:

NOTE:  The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.
BIDS SOLICITED:  3       LOCAL BIDS SOLICITED:   2       BIDS RECEIVED:   2  LOCAL BIDS RECEIVED:    2  NO BID: 0 
IF BIDDER DOES NOT SPECIFY AN EARLIER DELIVERY, THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY SHALL PREVAIL.  A DELIVERY DATE LATER THAN THE CITY'S REQUIRED DELIVERY MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION 

Amendment (s) Acknowledged N/A N/A

CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM

Apache Barricade and Sign 
El Paso, TX

Bidder 1 of 2

Leedsman Construction DBA Traffic 
Control Specialists Sales & Rentals

El Paso, TX  
Bidder 2 of 2

X

6/28/2021
__/s/__



Name Company
1 Skertchly, Edgar AAA General Contrato
2 Gomez, Priscilla American Pavement Pr
3 Gamboa, DIANA Apache Barricade And
4 Reyes, Carlos Black stallion Contr
5 Kyle, Bellomy ConstructConnect
6 Gibson, Patty construction Bid Sou
7 Wood, Jane Construction Reporte
8 Deg, Maria Contractors Register
9 Hudson, Brad Direx Construction,

10 Mejia, Saul Horizone Constructio
11 Balai, Rakesh i- Sourcing Technolo
12 Lopez, Michael IAndR Construction
13 Cody, Brannon Integrated Marketing
14 Mercer, Garrett MERCER TECHNOLOGIES
15 Valdez, Teresa MRD LANDSCAPING AND
16 Jerzyk, Brook PLASTICADE/AMERICAN
17 Jones, Kim Prime Vendor Inc.
18 Bjornsson, Ron Smartprocure
19 Soto, Patricia SOTO WAndF LLC
20 Hernandez, Cecilia The PlanIt Room
21 ledesma, amanda Traffic control Spec
22 Austin, Fork Wayne Enterprises
23 Banquil, Lovely
24 Watson, Frank

Online Views for 2021-1127
Barricade Rental Services


	ADPE3DF.tmp
	Sheet1




